
                        WIAA Division 2 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                                    Prairie du Chien Country Club
                                     Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin
                                          October 23, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6651  Kayci Martensen          12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   17:59.3  5:48  i 
      2    2 6440  Ellie Robinson            9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        18:52.0  6:05  t 
      3    3 6439  Annie Robinson            9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        19:28.3  6:17  t 
      4    4 6544  Rhya Brandemuehl         12  Mount Horeb                     19:35.3  6:19  i 
      5    5 6650  Hanna Martensen          10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   19:43.0  6:21  i 
      6    6 6617  Kaylee Peterson          10  Richland Center/Ithaca          19:45.2  6:22  i 
      7    7 6442  Julia Thompson           11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        19:55.3  6:25  t 
      8    8 6529  Sierra McGuire           12  Monroe                          20:04.4  6:28  i 
      9    9 6453  Rosemary Gallagher       10  Evansville                      20:06.5  6:29    
     10   10 6527  Jadyn Elgin              10  Monroe                          20:14.5  6:31    
     11   11 6566  Lily Maynard             10  New Glarus/Monticello           20:22.2  6:34  t 
     12   12 6564  Dayna Karls              12  New Glarus/Monticello           20:27.8  6:36  t 
     13   13 6474  Norah Lee                12  Lodi                            20:33.3  6:37    
     14   14 6443  Grace Wersal             10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        20:53.4  6:44  t 
     15   15 6628  Bobbi Ducharme           10  River Valley                    20:58.1  6:45    
     16   16 6531  Alyssa Roelli            12  Monroe                          21:00.3  6:46    
     17   17 6436  Addison Christopher       9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        21:02.4  6:47  t 
     18   18 6550  Megan Van Orsdel         11  Mount Horeb                     21:04.5  6:47    
     19   19 6603  Tannah Radloff            9  Prairie du Chien                21:06.3  6:48    
     20   20 6670  Samantha Herrling        11  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     21:07.9  6:49    
     21   21 6583  Emma Rooney              11  Platteville                     21:09.6  6:49    
     22   22 6568  Annika Ziperski          11  New Glarus/Monticello           21:12.9  6:50  t 
     23   23 6510  Lilly Innes              12  McFarland                       21:14.9  6:51    
     24   24 6437  Haylee Kearns            12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        21:17.9  6:52  t 
     25   25 6584  Isabelle Rooney          10  Platteville                     21:18.5  6:52    
     26   26 6441  Regan Schuette           10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        21:19.3  6:52  t 
     27   27 6667  Anna Burkholder          12  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     21:20.9  6:53    
     28   28 6549  Katherine Straka          9  Mount Horeb                     21:23.9  6:54    
     29   29 6563  Melanie Fink             10  New Glarus/Monticello           21:35.8  6:58  t 
     30   30 6456  Jer'Novia Hermanson       9  Evansville                      21:45.6  7:01    
     31   31 6586  Josie Yurs               10  Platteville                     21:51.5  7:03    
     32   32 6565  Emma Martinson           10  New Glarus/Monticello           21:52.8  7:03  t 
     33   33 6567  Lucy Melvin              10  New Glarus/Monticello           21:59.2  7:05  t 
     34   34 6585  Kendra Stastny           11  Platteville                     22:02.9  7:06    
     35   35 6545  Sydney Buttner           11  Mount Horeb                     22:05.4  7:07    
     36   36 6528  Kaitlyn Elgin            12  Monroe                          22:07.5  7:08    
     37   37 6423  Kalena Riemer            10  Brodhead/Juda                   22:12.1  7:09    
     38   38 6560  Camryn Arnett             9  New Glarus/Monticello           22:13.7  7:10  t 
     39   39 6547  Grace Nelson             11  Mount Horeb                     22:16.3  7:11    
     40   40 6616  Kaylee Miller            10  Richland Center/Ithaca          22:18.8  7:11    
     41   41 6490  Elise Cataldo            10  Madison Edgewood                22:23.3  7:13    
     42   42 6530  Ximena Miranda           10  Monroe                          22:28.4  7:14    
     43   43 6598  Ava Hager                11  Prairie du Chien                22:31.3  7:15    
     44   44 6512  Emily Sprang             10  McFarland                       22:31.9  7:16    
     45   45 6601  Allison Mathies           9  Prairie du Chien                22:39.8  7:18    
     46   46 6548  Laurel Statz             12  Mount Horeb                     22:40.6  7:18    
     47   47 6513  Maya Thompson            11  McFarland                       22:43.1  7:19    
     48   48 6497  Gloria Traktman          10  Madison Edgewood                22:43.3  7:19    
     49   49 6495  Kasey Rothering           9  Madison Edgewood                22:44.5  7:20    
     50   50 6455  Sydney Hazard            12  Evansville                      22:45.2  7:20    
     51   51 6452  Kelsey Deegan            10  Evansville                      22:46.2  7:20    
     52   52 6473  Ryanne Franklin          12  Lodi                            22:46.2  7:20    
     53   53 6674  Taylee Thousand          10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     22:52.3  7:22    
     54   54 6614  Emma Hady                10  Richland Center/Ithaca          22:55.2  7:23    
     55   55 6479  Alexis Wilcox            10  Lodi                            22:55.6  7:23    
     56   56 6472  Brook Endres             10  Lodi                            22:56.0  7:23    
     57   57 6494  Clara Powless            12  Madison Edgewood                22:57.1  7:24    
     58   58 6579  Alli Bird                11  Platteville                     23:00.3  7:25    
     59   59 6459  Alyssa Tofte              9  Evansville                      23:08.2  7:27    
     60   60 6551  Grace Vesperman          12  Mount Horeb                     23:14.0  7:29    
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     61   61 6514  Felicia Zheng            12  McFarland                       23:14.4  7:29    
     62   62 6600  Josie Kramer             10  Prairie du Chien                23:14.9  7:29    
     63   63 6509  Brielle Bruce            12  McFarland                       23:16.3  7:30    
     64   64 6491  Annika Crabb             10  Madison Edgewood                23:17.2  7:30    
     65   65 6582  Shaena Prestegard        11  Platteville                     23:18.2  7:31    
     66   66 6470  Lizzy Clepper            12  Lodi                            23:26.2  7:33    
     67   67 6511  Paula Kalski             12  McFarland                       23:30.4  7:34    
     68   68 6673  Greine Simmert           12  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     23:31.5  7:35    
     69   69 6424  Anna Skoumal             12  Brodhead/Juda                   23:35.2  7:36    
     70   70 6633  Alana Merritt             9  River Valley                    23:38.6  7:37    
     71   71 6604  Shayla Straka            11  Prairie du Chien                23:43.2  7:39    
     72   72 6532  Katrina Sathoff          10  Monroe                          23:49.3  7:41    
     73   73 6647  Sophia Daugherty         12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   23:54.2  7:42    
     74   74 6627  Abi Cummings             12  River Valley                    23:54.9  7:42    
     75   75 6524  Elery Bazley             12  Monroe                          23:57.4  7:43    
     76   76 6615  Rachel Kaszubski         12  Richland Center/Ithaca          24:00.6  7:44    
     77   77 6476  Phoenix Peterson         12  Lodi                            24:15.7  7:49    
     78   78 6581  Ketura Goomey            10  Platteville                     24:22.8  7:51    
     79   79 6669  Kelly Gaffney            12  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     24:26.9  7:53    
     80   80 6597  Eowyn Earle              11  Prairie du Chien                24:27.9  7:53    
     81   81 6492  Sarah Gorman             10  Madison Edgewood                24:37.2  7:56    
     82   82 6652  Isabelle Matthews        12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   24:40.5  7:57    
     83   83 6602  Katherine Olson          10  Prairie du Chien                24:40.6  7:57    
     84   84 6454  Cassidy Haakenson        10  Evansville                      24:56.3  8:02    
     85   85 6425  Emily Welsh              11  Brodhead/Juda                   25:02.1  8:04    
     86   86 6618  Rebecca Powell           11  Richland Center/Ithaca          25:03.2  8:04    
     87   87 6496  Eve Stanley              12  Madison Edgewood                25:09.4  8:06    
     88   88 6478  Kayla Pierquet           12  Lodi                            25:11.4  8:07    
     89   89 6632  Jayla Maier              12  River Valley                    25:11.9  8:07    
     90   90 6649  Alli Leifker             12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   25:13.1  8:08    
     91   91 6653  Ashlyn Pitzen            11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   25:13.1  8:08    
     92   92 6419  Lexie Lobeck             11  Brodhead/Juda                   25:20.1  8:10    
     93   93 6458  Luci Liska                9  Evansville                      25:51.9  8:20    
     94   94 6631  Anna Johnson             12  River Valley                    25:58.4  8:22    
     95   95 6668  Alexis Erickson          10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld     26:12.5  8:27    
     96   96 6644  Daira Chavez Ayalen      12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   26:14.8  8:27    
     97   97 6626  Emma Anding              10  River Valley                    26:32.4  8:33    
     98   98 6619  Claire Stadler           10  Richland Center/Ithaca          26:32.7  8:33    
     99   99 6635  Kylie Morrey             11  River Valley                    26:52.9  8:40    
    100  100 6421  Vanessa Olmedo           11  Brodhead/Juda                   27:13.8  8:46    
    101  101 6420  Taylor Midthun           12  Brodhead/Juda                   27:21.4  8:49    
    102  102 6422  Elli Riemer              12  Brodhead/Juda                   27:21.4  8:49    
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       1.    43  Dodgeville/Mineral Point                   (20:02.3  100:11.4 2:10.4)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Ellie Robinson             9 18:52.0
       2      3  Annie Robinson             9 19:28.3
       3      7  Julia Thompson            11 19:55.3
       4     14  Grace Wersal              10 20:53.4
       5     17  Addison Christopher        9 21:02.4
       6   ( 24) Haylee Kearns             12 21:17.9
       7   ( 26) Regan Schuette            10 21:19.3

       2.   106  New Glarus/Monticello                      (21:06.3  105:31.5 1:30.6)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Lily Maynard              10 20:22.2
       2     12  Dayna Karls               12 20:27.8
       3     22  Annika Ziperski           11 21:12.9
       4     29  Melanie Fink              10 21:35.8
       5     32  Emma Martinson            10 21:52.8
       6   ( 33) Lucy Melvin               10 21:59.2
       7   ( 38) Camryn Arnett              9 22:13.7

       3.   112  Monroe                                     (21:11.1  105:55.1 2:24.0)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Sierra McGuire            12 20:04.4
       2     10  Jadyn Elgin               10 20:14.5
       3     16  Alyssa Roelli             12 21:00.3
       4     36  Kaitlyn Elgin             12 22:07.5
       5     42  Ximena Miranda            10 22:28.4
       6   ( 72) Katrina Sathoff           10 23:49.3
       7   ( 75) Elery Bazley              12 23:57.4

       4.   124  Mount Horeb                                (21:17.1  106:25.4 2:41.0)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Rhya Brandemuehl          12 19:35.3
       2     18  Megan Van Orsdel          11 21:04.5
       3     28  Katherine Straka           9 21:23.9
       4     35  Sydney Buttner            11 22:05.4
       5     39  Grace Nelson              11 22:16.3
       6   ( 46) Laurel Statz              12 22:40.6
       7   ( 60) Grace Vesperman           12 23:14.0

       5.   169  Platteville                                (21:52.6  109:22.8 1:50.7)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Emma Rooney               11 21:09.6
       2     25  Isabelle Rooney           10 21:18.5
       3     31  Josie Yurs                10 21:51.5
       4     34  Kendra Stastny            11 22:02.9
       5     58  Alli Bird                 11 23:00.3
       6   ( 65) Shaena Prestegard         11 23:18.2
       7   ( 78) Ketura Goomey             10 24:22.8

       6.   199  Evansville                                 (22:06.4  110:31.7 3:01.7)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Rosemary Gallagher        10 20:06.5
       2     30  Jer'Novia Hermanson        9 21:45.6
       3     50  Sydney Hazard             12 22:45.2
       4     51  Kelsey Deegan             10 22:46.2
       5     59  Alyssa Tofte               9 23:08.2
       6   ( 84) Cassidy Haakenson         10 24:56.3
       7   ( 93) Luci Liska                 9 25:51.9
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       7.   238  McFarland                                  (22:36.2  113:00.6 2:01.4)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Lilly Innes               12 21:14.9
       2     44  Emily Sprang              10 22:31.9
       3     47  Maya Thompson             11 22:43.1
       4     61  Felicia Zheng             12 23:14.4
       5     63  Brielle Bruce             12 23:16.3
       6   ( 67) Paula Kalski              12 23:30.4

       8.   240  Prairie du Chien                           (22:39.1  113:15.5 2:36.9)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Tannah Radloff             9 21:06.3
       2     43  Ava Hager                 11 22:31.3
       3     45  Allison Mathies            9 22:39.8
       4     62  Josie Kramer              10 23:14.9
       5     71  Shayla Straka             11 23:43.2
       6   ( 80) Eowyn Earle               11 24:27.9
       7   ( 83) Katherine Olson           10 24:40.6

       9.   242  Lodi                                       (22:31.5  112:37.3 2:52.9)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Norah Lee                 12 20:33.3
       2     52  Ryanne Franklin           12 22:46.2
       3     55  Alexis Wilcox             10 22:55.6
       4     56  Brook Endres              10 22:56.0
       5     66  Lizzy Clepper             12 23:26.2
       6   ( 77) Phoenix Peterson          12 24:15.7
       7   ( 88) Kayla Pierquet            12 25:11.4

      10.   247  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld                (22:39.9  113:19.5 3:19.0)
     ====================================================
       1     20  Samantha Herrling         11 21:07.9
       2     27  Anna Burkholder           12 21:20.9
       3     53  Taylee Thousand           10 22:52.3
       4     68  Greine Simmert            12 23:31.5
       5     79  Kelly Gaffney             12 24:26.9
       6   ( 95) Alexis Erickson           10 26:12.5

      11.   251  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton              (22:18.1  111:30.1 7:13.8)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Kayci Martensen           12 17:59.3
       2      5  Hanna Martensen           10 19:43.0
       3     73  Sophia Daugherty          12 23:54.2
       4     82  Isabelle Matthews         12 24:40.5
       5     90  Alli Leifker              12 25:13.1
       6   ( 91) Ashlyn Pitzen             11 25:13.1
       7   ( 96) Daira Chavez Ayalen       12 26:14.8

      12.   259  Madison Edgewood                           (22:49.1  114:05.4 0:53.9)
     ====================================================
       1     41  Elise Cataldo             10 22:23.3
       2     48  Gloria Traktman           10 22:43.3
       3     49  Kasey Rothering            9 22:44.5
       4     57  Clara Powless             12 22:57.1
       5     64  Annika Crabb              10 23:17.2
       6   ( 81) Sarah Gorman              10 24:37.2
       7   ( 87) Eve Stanley               12 25:09.4
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      13.   262  Richland Center/Ithaca                     (22:48.6  114:03.0 5:18.0)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Kaylee Peterson           10 19:45.2
       2     40  Kaylee Miller             10 22:18.8
       3     54  Emma Hady                 10 22:55.2
       4     76  Rachel Kaszubski          12 24:00.6
       5     86  Rebecca Powell            11 25:03.2
       6   ( 98) Claire Stadler            10 26:32.7

      14.   342  River Valley                               (23:56.4  119:41.9 5:00.3)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Bobbi Ducharme            10 20:58.1
       2     70  Alana Merritt              9 23:38.6
       3     74  Abi Cummings              12 23:54.9
       4     89  Jayla Maier               12 25:11.9
       5     94  Anna Johnson              12 25:58.4
       6   ( 97) Emma Anding               10 26:32.4
       7   ( 99) Kylie Morrey              11 26:52.9

      15.   383  Brodhead/Juda                              (24:40.7  123:23.3 5:01.7)
     ====================================================
       1     37  Kalena Riemer             10 22:12.1
       2     69  Anna Skoumal              12 23:35.2
       3     85  Emily Welsh               11 25:02.1
       4     92  Lexie Lobeck              11 25:20.1
       5    100  Vanessa Olmedo            11 27:13.8
       6   (101) Taylor Midthun            12 27:21.4
       7   (102) Elli Riemer               12 27:21.4


